

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19590/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in RFA No.
609/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO BRING
ADDL. FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for
the reason mentioned in the letter. List the matter
thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)

Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master