

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO BRING ADDL. FACTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week that why the matter is listed today, when notices were issued only on 18.10.2010.

The matter is not due for listing before 30.11.2010, list on 3.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd