

d  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19590/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in RFA No. 609/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further one week's time is granted to comply with  
the office report on default.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master