

Â

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18683/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2010 in RFA No.609/2004,RP No.66/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default )

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to the petitioners as a last opportunity to file process fee and spare copies for the service of notice on the unserved respondents.

[SONIA KUMARI]  
SR. P.A.

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR