

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19590/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2009 in RFA No.609/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar P.,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has neither taken any steps for bringing the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 4 on record nor has deposited the costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner the matter is adjourned by six weeks to take necessary steps subject to further payment of additional costs of Rs. 500/-.

Total of Rs. 1000/- as costs shall be paid by the petitioner within four weeks with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee which is to be utilised for the cause of juvenile justice .

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR