

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

010 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2

) KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

) YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to bring addl. facts and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18683/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G. N. Reddy ,Adv.
Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19590/2010

Signature Not Verified The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed

affidavit
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.08.23

12:51:20 IST of service of chamber summons to legal
Reason:

representative of deceased respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5. Two
weeks time is granted for filing the affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.18683/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 1(a-b) within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

Petitioner is also required to furnish proof of service of pleading on counsel for the respondents within the aforesaid time.

List again on 11.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar