

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to bring addl. facts and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr M Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.19590/2010

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court petitioner has not filed affidavit of chamber summons to legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 2,4 and 5. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No.10

SLP(C) NO.18683/2011

The ld. Counsel has taken steps. Let notices be issued.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar