

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2009
in RFA No. 609/2004,16/12/2009 in RFA No. 609/2004 passed by the
High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite several opportunities, the petitioner has not
filed the affidavit of chamber summons to the legal
representatives of deceased respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5.Today when the matter was listed, there was no
representation for petitioner.The petition is dismissed for default as against
respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5.(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER