

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18683/2011

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish complete set of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1(c to f), 2(a to e) and Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 4 and 6 within two weeks. Upon receiving the same, the Ld. Counsels for the parties to file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

Service is complete in respect of respondent No.5 but no one has put in appearance.

In respect of respondent Nos. 1a and 1b, service is awaited.

List again on 11.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar