

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to bring addl. facts and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 19590/2010 and 18683/2011

Petitioner has yet not filed an application for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1a and 1b in both the SLPs herein. Application be filed within two weeks' time and shall be processed thereafter as per rules.

Application for recalling the order dated 4.12.2014 though has been filed in SLP(C) No.19590/2010 but certain defects are noticed. Defects be cured within two weeks. Application thereafter be processed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar