

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18683/2011
Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr S.N.Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.19590/2010

Signature Not Verified

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.12
application
11:19:02 IST

Reason: for substitution of legal representatives of
respondent Nos. 1a, 1b, if so desired. Registry to process
thereafter.

Item No.4

Status of remaining respondents be mentioned in the next
office report.

SLP(C) NO.18683/2011

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of respondent Nos. 1a, 1b, if so desired. Registry to process thereafter.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1c to 1f, 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent nos. 2a to 2c and 4 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 29.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar