

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011
Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, Adv.
Ms Minati Rani Mohapatra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.19590/2010Application with respect to deceased respondent no.5a
be processed as per order dt.3.2.2017.SLP(C) NO.19590/2010 AND 18683/2011Despite last opportunity having been granted defects in
the application for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased respondent Nos. 1a and 1b have not been cured, as
such, let the matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar