

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.12/2017, 13/2017, 14/2017, 15/2017, 16/2017, 17/2017,
18/2017, 19/2017, in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
13/2017 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 14/2017 FOR ON IA
15/2017 FOR ON IA 16/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 17/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON
IA 18/2017 FOR ON IA 19/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
MR. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanthakumar Mahale, Adv.
Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Priyang Nath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhaudarkar, Adv.
For Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER