

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 12/2017,13/2017,14/2017,15/2017,16/2017,17/2017,18/2017,19/2017 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 13/2017
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 14/2017 FOR ON IA 15/2017 FOR
ON IA 16/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
ON IA 17/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18/2017 FOR ON IA
19/2017 FOR ON IA 12/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 02-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Rao,Adv.
Ms./Mr. Sandiv Kalia,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Abdul Rahiman,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 1/1/1 to 1/1/6, 1/2/1 to 1/2/3, 1/3/1 and 5/1/3 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar