

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 09-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
for Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Vixshwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 5 & 7 rightly makes a grievance that for the last eight years, the petitioners have not completed service and are enjoying an interim order.

At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, last opportunity is granted to serve Dasti notices on the unserved respondents failing which the names of the said respondents will be struck off from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners

and the matters would be liable to be posted before the Court.

Needful be done within three weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER