

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

IA 12/2017,13/2017,14/2017,15/2017,16/2017,17/2017,18/2017,19/2017,
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 1(3). The said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

In both the matters numbered above, delay in filing proof of dasti is condoned. Refusal by dasti in respect of proposed Lr. Nos. 1/1/1, 1/1/3 to 1/1/6, 1/2/1 and 1/2/3 is not proper service.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner shall within a period of two weeks' take fresh steps qua these respondents.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Ld. Counsel has already filed counter affidavit qua respondent Nos. 1(4) to 1(6). Ld. Counsel has also filed counter affidavit qua respondent Nos. 2(a) to 2(e) but till date has not filed vakalatnama, four weeks' time is given to file vakalatnama and 'No Objection Certificate' from the erstwhile Counsel in respect of said respondents.

List again on 22.10.2018.

(MANOJ JAIN)
Registrar