

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 12/2017,13/2017,14/2017,15/2017,16/2017,17/2017,18/2017,19/2017,
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(To file proof of deposit of costs within four weeks from
26.09.2018. List only after 26.09.2018.
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

(FOR ON IA 3/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 4/2017

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 5/2017

FOR ON IA 6/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 7/2017

FOR ON IA 8/2017)

Date : 23-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that these matters stands compromised. Ld. Counsel made a request to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court. Ordered accordingly.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG