

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19590/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2009 in RFA No. 609/2004 16-12-2009 in RFA No. 609/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kr., Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORMs. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarker, Adv.
Mr. R.s. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORMr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.3.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR