

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19590/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2009
in RFA No. 609/2004 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

KANTHARAJU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHODAMMA (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18683/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 06-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sadiv Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORFor Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, learned Advocate appearing in support of the petitions submits that the parties having settled the dispute and arrived at a settlement, he has instructions to withdraw the instant special leave petitions. Statement recorded. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER